FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZATION CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2406(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 275(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 08/05/2023 at @ 3:50 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
09/09/2023 At 7:15 PM	Infront of Mini Secretariat, beside the main road, CCPur. About 02 Kms North	09/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khwairakpam Bidyalaxmi Devi (350 w/o L Tomba Singh of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8132090305	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		
i/c OC/CCP-PS				

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 09/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

To.

The Officer-in-Charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station, nic Bishnupur District, Government of Manipur.

This teport is treated as the 0 E of the case FIR NO. 275 (05) 2023 KBL-PS 0/8 147/149/427/436/484 IPC

Subject: Reporting for lost of Vehicle i.e. Jeeto, Mahindra (Blue Colour) bearing Regd. No. MN01AA-2194, Engine No. UEJ3K57123 & Chassis No. MA1KD2UEEJ3K78283 And One Activa 6G (Grey Colour) bearing Regd. No. MN01AL5554.

Sir,

With due regards, this to inform your goodself that the above stated vehicles in the subject were lost during the process of evacuation of people from mini-secretariat Churachandpur. The vehicles were parked infront of mini-secretariat by the main roadside. As we were force to move into the secretariat campus we hurriedly tried to move into. However, the keys of the Jeeto, Mahindra was snatch by one police personal (belongs to kuki) who was on duty.

For your kind information the incident took place on the 8th of May 2023 at around 3.50 P.M. I pray for necessary action at the earliest possible time.

Refrected as an OE FIR NO. Yours faithfully
2406 (09) 2023 CCP-PS VIS Psidyalaxmi
147/149/427/436/454 IPC (Khwairakpam Bidyalaxmi Devi, Age 35)

Dated: Place:

W/o. Laishram Tomba Singh

Address: Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur,

Manipur.

Contact: 8132090305

Churachandpur Police Statio. Manipur / -

The Officer In-charge, Chinaclardon Pohle Station. Yovernment of Manipu.

Subject: Reposting lost of vehicle i.e. Testo, Makerelba (Blue colour) Georgia Royd. No. 41NOIAA-2194, alongwith Achieva 69 STD (Gray) Coming Refd. No. MNOIAL 5554

Sik,

West due regards, this is to inform your goodsily that the above stated a vihicles, in the subject were lost during the process of evacuation of people from gripe - secretarit, churachandpro beta The vehicles more parked infrost of mini-secretarist by the main-roadside. As we more force to move into the secretarial campus we havingly tried to move into However, the key of the Tech, mahindra was smatch by one police personal who was on duty. For your kind information the incident took glace on the 8th of May 2023 at around 3:50 RM. I pray for necessary action at the eartist possible time.

Date: 08-05-2023 deed oo: \$\\\ 2023
Rlece: Charachandpoor.

yours fartigully, Bidya Garmi (KHWARAKPAM BIDYALGONI) Who Laid ran Tomba Contact No. 8/32090303

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

TRIN RE

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 275(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/\$ 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 8/05/2023 at about 3:50 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 23/05/2023 at 9:30 am	At the Front of Mini- Secretariat C.C Pur Beside the Main road, at about 29 Kms/South	HAPE BOOK	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Khwairakpam . Bidyalaxmi Devi(35) W/o L. Tomba Singh of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai Churachanpur A/P. Rigional Water Sport Complex Laisoi Relief Camp. OE is attached.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass. / Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS as The PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
Kelbul Lamiao Police S BPR Dist Manior	Sistio#		an n	

calle

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/KBL-PS

Keibul Lamias Pulice Station